ITALNOLI S.r.l

AAA) All vessels (SBT Tankers included)
BBB) NO SBT Tankers.

over

From
(Grt)

SANTA PANAGIA BAY PORT TARIFFS

every

Additional charges :

16%

20%
50%
50%
50%

- for service aboard ships loaded with dangerous cargoes or petroleum products
with flash point below 65°C.
- for service aboard ships with empty tanks without gas free certificate.

PILOTS

Decree no. 17/06 - Effective 01-01-2007

To
(Grt)
500
1000
2000
3500
5000
7000
10.000
15.000
20.000
25.000
30.000
40.000
10.000

AAA

63,32

69,65
103,84
171,59
254,55
338,75
422,34
485,65
547,71
594,56
649,02
741,46

86,74

- for service between 20.00 to 06.00 hrs.
- for service on Sunday.
- for service with second pilot (over 50.000 Grt for berthing).-

100% - for service on holiday + other additional charges if applicables.

BBB

76,29
83,91
125,11
206,74
306,68
408,12
508,83
585,11
659,88
716,32
781,94
893,31
104,51
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TUGBOATS
Ordinance no. 15/08 - Effective 01-02-2008

From To €
(Grt) (Grt)
------- 2.000 528,74
2.001 3.000 581,61
3.001 5.000 951,73
5.001 8.000 1.110,35
8.001 12.000 1.559,78
12.001 20.000 2.009,22
20.001 30.000 2.43221
30.001 50.000 4.652,93
50.001 70.000 6.186,29
70.001 100.000 7.931,14
100.001 125.000 9.887,48
over 125.001 11. 526,59
Additional charges :
7% - iftug's towing line used.

15% - for ships having main engine out of order.
20% - for service requested but not effected upon tug arrival alongside ship.
5" tug - additional charge of € 360,59 if 5™ tug required.-

MINIMUM NUMBER OF TUGS TO BE EMPLOYED AS PER PORT REGULATION
Ordinance no. 136/01 - Effective 01-09-2001

From (Grt) To (Grt) mooring/unmooring
------- 500 - /-
501 3.000 1/1
3.001 20.000 2/2
20.001 35.000 3/2
35.001 60.000 4/ 2
60.001 70.000 572
70.001 100.000 5/3
100.001 over 6 /3
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MOORINGMEN
Ordinance no. 03/2007 - Effective 01-01-2007

From To €
(Grt) (Grt)
------ 500 43,00
501 1.500 74,00
1.500 3.000 161,50
3.001 5.000 289,00
5.001 7.000 379,00
7.001 10.000 487,50
10.001 15.000 577,00
15.001 20.000 646,00
20.001 25.000 715,50
25.001 30.000 859,50
30.001 40.000 1.007,00
40.001 50.000 1.170,50
over 50.000 every 1.000 14,00
Additional charges :

50% - for service requested but not effected.

50% - for service rendered from 20.01 to 06.00 hrs.

50% - for service rendered on Sunday + other additional charges if applicables.
100% - for service rendered on Holiday + other additional charges if applicables.

Page 3 of 6



FIREMEN
Ordinance no. 35/04 - Effective 01-05-2004

Service from 08.00 to 16.00 hrs from Monday to Saturday € 14,70 (man/hour).
Additional charges :

40% - for service from 16.01 to 20.00 hrs and from 06.00 to 07.59 hrs and on Saturday
from 06.00 to 20.00 hrs.

50% - for service on Sunday/Holiday from 08.00 to 16.00 hrs.

60% - for service from 20.01 to 05.59 hrs.

80% - for service on Sunday/Holiday from 16.01 to 20.00 hrs and from 06.00 to 07.59 hrs.

100% - for service on Sunday/Holiday from 20.01 to 05.59 hrs .

MINIMUM NUMBER OF FIREMEN TO BE EMPLOYED AS PER PORT REGULATION
Ordinance no. 95/01 Effective 01-09-2001

From (Grt) To (Grt)
--- 8.000 1/one
8.001 35.000 2/two
35.001 over 3/three
ANTIPOLLUTION

Ordinance no. 27/06 - Effective 15-03-2006
Minimum 200 meters € 332 for 24 hrs, over 200 meters increase € 1,66 per meter.

Additional charges :
50% - for service rendered on Sunday/Holiday.

MOTORBOATS SERVICE
Ordinance no. 04/2007 - Effective 01-01-2007

€ 66,50 - for service rendered to vessels berthed and sea zone delimited from leading line
Punta Magnisi, St. Panagia Cape, leading line Punta Magnisi, pier ex Montedison.

€ 82,50 - for service rendered to vessels anchored in the sea zone at NW of leading line
Punta Magnisi, pier ex Montedison.

€ 88,50 - for service rendered to vessels anchored over leading line Punta Magnisi, Santa
Panagia Cape until one nautical mile.

Additional charges :
30% - for motorboat stay alongside vsl every 15 minutes
50% - for service rendered from 20.01 to 06.00 hrs.
50% - for service rendered on Sunday + other additional charges if applicables.
100% - for service rendered on Holiday + other additional charges if applicables.
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GARBAGE SERVICE
Ordinance no. 26/06 - Effective 15-03-2006

Compulsory service for vessels operating in harbour for over 24 hrs.

From To € (per day)
(Grt) (Grt)
------ 2.000 15,47
2.001 5.000 28,18
5.001 10.000 40,34
10.001 15.000 50,84
15.001 30.000 63,00
30.001 80.000 81,78
80.001 150.000 100,57
over 150.000 126,00
Additional charges :

20% - for use company employs to discharge garbage from ship to barge.

30% - for service rendered under rain.

50% - for service rendered from 17.00 to 08.00 hrs on normal working days.

70% - for service rendered after 12.00 hrs on Saturday.

70% - for service rendered on Sunday and on 13" December (Siracusa's St. Patron).
100% - for service rendered on Holiday.

In case no garbage delivered ashore by vsl, will be applied the amount indicated in abv tariffs. Abv

tariffs are basic and calculated for a minimum quantity of 0,50 ¢/m. Over 0,50 ¢/m will be applied a
tariff of Euro 5,00 for each additional bag delivered -

FRESH WATER SUPPLY EX BARGE
Prot. No. 057/TD/tm/99 - Effective 01-03-1999

-Fm1to70tons € 258,23
- over 70 tons € 3,62 perton

Additional charges :

€ 51,65 per hour for service rendered on Saturday, Sunday, Holidays and
Working days fm 17.00 to 08.00 hrs -
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FRESH WATER SUPPLY EX PIPELINE
Servizi Marittimi Letters dtd 20/11/01 and 03/12/01 — Effective 01-12-2001

-Fm 1 to 50 tons € 206,58
- Over 50 tons € 3,10xton

Additional charges :

€ 51,65 for services rendered on Sunday and on 13th December (Siracusa’s St. Patron)
100% for services rendered on Holiday.

MARITIME ADVISOR

MARITIME ADVISOR Effective since 01.01.2008

Saturday/Sunday
GRT TARIFF Saturday/Sunday or Nightime * +Nightime *
17:00 to 08:00 hrs
Fm 1to 1500 10,03 50% 75%

1501 5000 12,13 50% 75%

5001 15000 15,17 50% 75%
15001 30000 18,07 50% 75%
30001 50000 21,05 50% 75%
50001 70000 25,11 50% 75%
70001 100000 35,23 50% 75%

100001 999999 40,09 50% 75%

To be calculated on vessl’s entrance and departure
*Night time service : 17:00/08:00
*QOvertime : Saturday, Sunday and Holidays

Updated 12™ March 2008
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